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DN Bridge Program 1-Yr (50-wk) Tuition Registration Fee Material Fees Totals 
 
Clinical Practice 1: 16 weeks $7,875 $50.00 $300 $8,225 
Clinical Practice 2: 16 weeks $7,875 $50.00 $300 $8,225 
Clinical Practice 3: 16 weeks $7,875 $50.00 $300 $8,225 
Weekly hours = 21 hours (min)  
Total Clinical Hours 1000 
Total Patient Treatment Points Required 350 

Total Program Fees $24,675 
 
DN Bridge Program (36-week Accelerated) Tuition  Registration Fee Material Fees Total 
Clinical Practice 1: 12 weeks $7,875 $50.00 $300 $8,225 
Clinical Practice 2: 12 weeks $7,875 $50.00 $300 $8,225 
Clinical Practice 3: 12 weeks $7,875 $50.00 $300 $8,225 
Weekly hours = 30 hours (min)  
Total Clinical Hours 1000 
Total Patient Treatment Points Required 350 

Total Program Fees $24,675 
 

Withdrawals within the first week          =   90% tuition refund Withdrawals within the fourth week      =   60% tuition refund 

Withdrawals within the second week    =   80% tuition refund Withdrawals within the fifth week         =   50% tuition refund 

Withdrawals within the third week         =   70% tuition refund Withdrawals within the sixth week        =   40% tuition refund 

DOCTOR OF NAPRAPATHY (DN) BRIDGE PROGRAM 
Standard Tuition & Fees Schedule 

 

*Fee schedule may change. Please verify with institution upon your enrollment for the most current fees and any additional costs if 
applicable. 
 

 
WITH DRAWAL AND REFUND POLICY: 
 

A withdrawal slip must be completed and filed with the office of the Registrar before a student can be 
considered withdrawn.   
 
Students withdrawing from classes prior to the first day of instruction are entitled to a full refund of tuition and fees less 
the $50.00 registration fee.   

Subsequent refunds are pro-rated as follows:  

There will be NO tuition refund after the sixth week of class. 
 
Lab fees which involve contractual obligations with other institution are therefore non-refundable. 
 
Students withdrawing from the College because they have been called into Armed Services of the United States will receive a tuition 
credit to be applied to a retake of the course(s) when they returned from active duty. 
 
Registration fees, payment plan fees, and matriculation fees are non-refundable. 
 
The $50 registration fee is for all students matriculating in the Doctor of Naprapathy Program. This ensures that a seat will be available 
to the student in the appropriate semester. This fee will be applied to the tuition but is non-refundable. 
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DOCTOR OF NAPRAPATHY (DN) BRIDGE PROGRAM 
 

ORIENTATION  
 Orientation – Begins 2 weeks before session start  
Orientation & Review courses are taken prior to Clinical Practice I 
 Naprapathic History (History, Philosophy, Ethics & Jurisprudence)  
 Neurology for Naprapaths (Review)  
 Naprapathic Sciences Review – (Oakley Smith Naprapathic Methods): 

Spinal Anatomy & Naprapathic Chartology 
Naprapathic Clinical Evaluation 
Naprapathic Technique 
Naprapathic Therapeutics w/ Adjunctive Therapies (The Modalities) 

 

   
BCPRP 600 Clinic Preparation Class   

 
 

 Comprehensive Clinic Entrance Exam – 1 week before session starts  
 

Bridge Semester 1 (12 – 16 weeks) 
CPRC 701 Clinical Practice I – Begins Week 1 – at session start  
 Intern Seminar – Begins Week 1 – at session start  

 
Bridge Semester 2 (12 – 16 weeks) 

CPRC 702 Clinical Practice II  
 Intern Seminar  
 CPR/BLS/AED Training  

 
Bridge Semester 3 (12 – 16 weeks) 

CPRC 703 Clinical Practice III  
 Intern Seminar  
 Illinois License Exam Preparation  
   
 Total NCNM DN Bridge Program Fees $24,675 
 Continental Testing Fees $1,000* 
*Continental Testing Fee is an approximation based on previous years. Please verify with Continental Testing upon your testing registration for the 
most current fees and any additional costs if applicable. 
 Illinois License Application & Fee $250 
   
 Total Investment $25,925 
 


